
Our Lady of Mercy Primary School, Pearse Road, Sligo 
 

HOLIDAYS FOR SCHOOL YEAR 2025 – 2026 * 
 

SCHOOL RE-OPENS  
ON THURSDAY 28th AUGUST 2025 

 

TERM 1 
October 2025 Mid-Term Break: One week 
School closed from Monday, 27th October 2025 to Friday, 31st October 2025 (inclusive) 
School reopens on Monday, 3rd November 2025 
 

Christmas Holidays: Two weeks 
School will close on Friday 19th December 2025 @ 12.00 noon 
School reopens on Monday, 5th January 2026 
 

TERM 2 
St. Brigid’s Day 
School will be closed on Monday, 2nd February 2026 - St. Brigid’s Day 
 

February 2026 Mid-Term Break:  
School will be closed Thursday 19th February & Friday 20th February 2026 
School reopens on Monday, 23rd February 2026 
 

St. Patrick’s Weekend 
School will be closed Tuesday 17th March 2026 
 

Easter Holidays 2026: Two weeks 
School will close on Friday, 27th March 2026 @12.00 noon 
School reopens on Monday, 13th April 2026 
 

TERM 3 
May Bank Holiday:  
School closed from Monday 4th to Friday 8th May 2026 inclusive 
School reopens on Monday, 11th May 2026 
 

June Bank Holiday: 
School closed on Monday, 1st June 2026 (Bank Holiday) 
 

Summer Holidays: 
School closes on Friday 26th June 2026 @12.00 noon 
 
* Live calendar can be found on our website www.mercypssligo.ie.  
  Additional closures for teacher curriculum training/other may be sanctioned by the Dept. of Education during the year. 


